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Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H 4776 General Bill, By Allison, Erickson, Crosby, Yow, Gagnon, Duckworth, Clary, Govan, Neal, George, Anthony,
Willis, Bannister, Bingham, R.L. Brown, Daning, Hayes, Henderson, Hixon, Long, Lucas, V.S. Moss, Murphy, Pope,
Simrill, Tallon, Wells, W.J. McLeod, Kennedy, White and Whipper
Summary: SC Education Facility Authority Act
     A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING CHAPTER 158 TO TITLE 59 SO
AS TO ENACT THE "SOUTH CAROLINA EDUCATION SCHOOL FACILITIES ACT" TO PROVIDE FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE
TO SCHOOL DISTRICTS IN ORDER TO ACQUIRE SCHOOL FACILITIES BY USING GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS,
AND OTHER FORMS OF ASSISTANCE, TO PROVIDE THAT THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION SHALL DETERMINE
AND SELECT ON A PRIORITY BASIS, QUALIFIED SCHOOL PROJECTS WHICH SHALL RECEIVE FINANCIAL
ASSISTANCE FROM THE STATE, TO PROVIDE FOR THE POWERS AND DUTIES OF THE STATE BOARD OF
EDUCATION AND STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION IN THIS REGARD, AND TO PROVIDE FOR OTHER RELATED
PROVISIONS IN CONNECTION WITH THE CONSTRUCTION OR RENOVATION OF SCHOOL FACILITIES; AND TO
REPEAL CHAPTER 146, TITLE 59 RELATING TO THE STATE SCHOOL FACILITIES BONDS ACT WHICH AUTHORIZED
THE ISSUANCE OF SPECIFIC DOLLAR AMOUNTS OF STATE SCHOOL FACILITIES BONDS WITHIN A SPECIFIED TIME
PERIOD.
01/28/16 House Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)
01/28/16 House Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 10)
02/02/16 House Member(s) request name added as sponsor: W.J.McLeod
02/09/16 House Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Kennedy
04/20/16 House Member(s) request name added as sponsor: White
04/20/16 House Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means (House Journal-page 353)
04/26/16 House Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Whipper
04/26/16 House Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hill
04/26/16 House Amended (House Journal-page 47)
04/26/16 House Read second time (House Journal-page 47)
04/26/16 House Roll call Yeas-98  Nays-5 (House Journal-page 59)
04/27/16 House Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 16)
04/27/16 Scrivener's error corrected
04/28/16 Senate Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)
04/28/16 Senate Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 10)
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